JUNE

10-13
17-20
22
23
24
25
26
27
29
30

Bozeman
Bozeman
Big Timber
Utica
Lewistown
Malta
Wolf Point
Sidney
Beach, ND
Glendive

JULY

0 N O~ U1 W N =

"
12
13
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
24
25
26
27
28
29
31

Ekalaka
Baker

Miles City
Forsyth
Colstrip
Hardin
Billings
Billings
Fishtail

Red Lodge
Silver Gate
Powell, WY
Cody, WY
Worland , WY
Sheridan, WY
Birney
Laurel
Roundup
Chico
Gardiner
Columbus
Big Sky
Afton, WY
Pocatello, ID
Pocatello, ID
Driggs, ID
Dillon

TOUR SCHEDULE

The Merchant of Venice
Much Ado About Nothing
The Merchant of Venice
The Merchant of Venice
Much Ado About Nothing
Much Ado About Nothing
The Merchant of Venice
Much Ado About Nothing
The Merchant of Venice
Much Ado About Nothing

The Merchant of Venice
Much Ado About Nothing
The Merchant of Venice
Much Ado About Nothing
The Merchant of Venice
Much Ado About Nothing
The Merchant of Venice
Much Ado About Nothing
The Merchant of Venice
Much Ado About Nothing
The Merchant of Venice
Much Ado About Nothing
The Merchant of Venice
Much Ado About Nothing
The Merchant of Venice
Much Ado About Nothing
The Merchant of Venice
Much Ado About Nothing
Much Ado About Nothing
The Merchant of Venice
Much Ado About Nothing
The Merchant of Venice
Much Ado About Nothing
The Merchant of Venice
Much Ado About Nothing
Much Ado About Nothing
The Merchant of Venice

8:00pm
8:00pm
6:30pm
6:30pm
6:30pm
6:30pm
6:30pm
6:30pm
6:30pm
6:30pm

6:30pm
6:30pm
6:30pm
6:30pm
6:30pm
6:30pm
6:30pm
6:30pm
6:30pm
6:30pm
6:30pm
6:30pm
6:30pm
6:30pm
6:30pm
6:30pm
6:00pm
6:00pm
6:00pm
6:00pm
6:00pm
6:00pm
6:00pm
6:00pm
6:00pm
6:00pm
6:00pm

MSU Duck Pond

MSU Duck Pond

Lion's Club Park

Utica Women's Clubhouse
Creekside Pavilion

Trafton Park

Faith Lutheran Home Park
Veterans Memorial Park
Beach Swimming Pool Park

Hyatt Amphitheater
In Makoshika State Park

Nursing Home Lawn

Roger Schmidt Amphitheater
Riverside Park

Rosebud County Courthouse East Lawn
CPRD--Rye Park Pavillion

South Park

Pioneer Park

Pioneer Park

Fishtail Family Park

Lions Park

Silver Gate Park

Washington Park

Canal Park

Sanders Park

Kendrick Park Bandshell

Poker Jim Butte

Town Square

Roundup City Park

Chico Main Lawn

Arch Park

Heritage Park

Big Sky Town Center Plaza

Afton City Park (Star View Park)

ISU Hutchinson Memorial Quadrangle
ISU Hutchinson Memorial Quadrangle
Teton County Courthouse Lawn

Legacy Plaza, Montana
Western campus

MONTANA
Shakespeare

L/m—tm

FOR ALL PEOPLE -

AUGUST
1 Salmon, ID Much Ado About Nothing
2 Deer Lodge The Merchant of Venice
3 Helena Much Ado About Nothing
4 Helena The Merchant of Venice
6 FortBenton The Merchant of Venice
7 GreatFalls Much Ado About Nothing
8 GreatFalls The Merchant of Venice
9 Conrad The Merchant of Venice
10 Choteau Much Ado About Nothing
11 Augusta Much Ado About Nothing
13 CutBank The Merchant of Venice
14 Kalispell Much Ado About Nothing
15 Eureka Much Ado About Nothing
16 Libby The Merchant of Venice
17 Polson Much Ado About Nothing
18 Charlo The Merchant of Venice
19 Liberty Lake, WA Much Ado About Nothing
20 Sandpoint, ID  The Merchant of Venice
22 Sandpoint, ID  Much Ado About Nothing
23 Trout Creek The Merchant of Venice
24 Seeley Lake Much Ado About Nothing
25 Anaconda The Merchant of Venice
26 Philipsburg Much Ado About Nothing
27 Missoula The Merchant of Venice
28 Missoula Much Ado About Nothing
29 Hamilton The Merchant of Venice
31 TwinBridges  The Merchant of Venice
SEPTEMBER
1 Whitehall Much Ado About Nothing
2 Boulder The Merchant of Venice
3 White Sulphur - Much Ado About Nothing
4 Llivingston The Merchant of Venice
5 Pony Much Ado About Nothing
6 Townsend The Merchant of Venice
7 Butte Much Ado About Nothing
8 Bozeman The Merchant of Venice

For the most up to date TOUR SCHEDULE GO TO:
ShakespearelnTheParks.org

6:00pm

6:00pm
6:00pm
6:00pm
6:00pm
6:00pm
6:00pm
6:00pm
6:00pm
6:00pm
6:00pm
6:00pm

5:00pm
5:00pm
6:00pm

6:00pm
5:00pm
5:00pm
5:00pm
5:00pm
6:00pm
6:00pm
6:00pm
6:00pm
6:00pm
5:00pm
5:30pm

5:30pm

5:30pm
5:30pm
6:00pm

5:00pm
5:00pm
5:30pm
5:30pm

FOR ALL TIME

Sacajawea Interpretive, Cultural
& Educational Center

0ld Montana Prison Museum
Anchor Park

Anchor Park

City Park

University of Providence Campus
University of Providence Campus
Swimming Pool Park
Weatherbeater/TASGA Grounds
Sun Canyon Lodge

Cut Bank City Park

Wachholz College Center -
0'Shaughnessy Amphitheater

Historical Village
Libby Elementary School

Polson Fairgrounds
Amphitheater

Palmer Park
Pavillion Park
Lakeview Park
Lakeview Park

Trout Creek Park
Double Arrow Resort
Washoe Park
Winninghoff Park
The Oval

The Oval

Sapphire Lutheran Homes

Riverside Park, Soccer Field
by the Fairgrounds

Main Street Green - Next to
Star Theatre

Jefferson County Fairgrounds
Castle Museum Lawn

Blake Pavilion at the Shane
Center

Pony Park

Heritage Park

Stodden Park

Grant Chamberlain Park



