



# 2026 TOUR SCHEDULE

## JUNE

10-13	Bozeman	The Merchant of Venice	8:00pm	MSU Duck Pond
17-20	Bozeman	Much Ado About Nothing	8:00pm	MSU Duck Pond
22	Big Timber	The Merchant of Venice	6:30pm	Lion's Club Park
23	Utica	The Merchant of Venice	6:30pm	Utica Women's Clubhouse
24	Lewistown	Much Ado About Nothing	6:30pm	Creekside Pavilion
25	Malta	Much Ado About Nothing	6:30pm	Trafton Park
26	Wolf Point	The Merchant of Venice	6:30pm	Faith Lutheran Home Park
27	Sidney	Much Ado About Nothing	6:30pm	Veterans Memorial Park
29	Beach, ND	The Merchant of Venice	6:30pm	Beach Swimming Pool Park
30	Glendive	Much Ado About Nothing	6:30pm	Hyatt Amphitheater In Makoshika State Park

## JULY

1	Ekalaka	The Merchant of Venice	6:30pm	Nursing Home Lawn
2	Baker	Much Ado About Nothing	6:30pm	Roger Schmidt Amphitheater
3	Miles City	The Merchant of Venice	6:30pm	Riverside Park
5	Forsyth	Much Ado About Nothing	6:30pm	Rosebud County Courthouse East Lawn
6	Colstrip	The Merchant of Venice	6:30pm	CPRD--Rye Park Pavillion
7	Hardin	Much Ado About Nothing	6:30pm	South Park
8	Billings	The Merchant of Venice	6:30pm	Pioneer Park
9	Billings	Much Ado About Nothing	6:30pm	Pioneer Park
10	Fishtail	The Merchant of Venice	6:30pm	Fishtail Family Park
11	Red Lodge	Much Ado About Nothing	6:30pm	Lions Park
12	Silver Gate	The Merchant of Venice	6:30pm	Silver Gate Park
13	Powell, WY	Much Ado About Nothing	6:30pm	Washington Park
15	Cody, WY	The Merchant of Venice	6:30pm	Canal Park
16	Worland, WY	Much Ado About Nothing	6:30pm	Sanders Park
17	Sheridan, WY	The Merchant of Venice	6:30pm	Kendrick Park Bandshell
18	Birney	Much Ado About Nothing	6:30pm	Poker Jim Butte
19	Laurel	The Merchant of Venice	6:00pm	Town Square
20	Roundup	Much Ado About Nothing	6:00pm	Roundup City Park
21	Chico	Much Ado About Nothing	6:00pm	Chico Main Lawn
22	Gardiner	The Merchant of Venice	6:00pm	Arch Park
24	Columbus	Much Ado About Nothing	6:00pm	Heritage Park
25	Big Sky	The Merchant of Venice	6:00pm	Big Sky Town Center Plaza
26	Afton, WY	Much Ado About Nothing	6:00pm	Afton City Park (Star View Park)
27	Pocatello, ID	The Merchant of Venice	6:00pm	ISU Hutchinson Memorial Quadrangle
28	Pocatello, ID	Much Ado About Nothing	6:00pm	ISU Hutchinson Memorial Quadrangle
29	Driggs, ID	Much Ado About Nothing	6:00pm	Teton County Courthouse Lawn
31	Dillon	The Merchant of Venice	6:00pm	Legacy Plaza, Montana Western campus

## AUGUST

1	Salmon, ID	Much Ado About Nothing	6:00pm	Sacajawea Interpretive, Cultural & Educational Center
2	Deer Lodge	The Merchant of Venice	6:00pm	Old Montana Prison Museum
3	Helena	Much Ado About Nothing	6:00pm	Anchor Park
4	Helena	The Merchant of Venice	6:00pm	Anchor Park
6	Fort Benton	The Merchant of Venice	6:00pm	City Park
7	Great Falls	Much Ado About Nothing	6:00pm	University of Providence Campus
8	Great Falls	The Merchant of Venice	6:00pm	University of Providence Campus
9	Conrad	The Merchant of Venice	6:00pm	Swimming Pool Park
10	Choteau	Much Ado About Nothing	6:00pm	Weatherbeater/TASGA Grounds
11	Augusta	Much Ado About Nothing	6:00pm	Sun Canyon Lodge
13	Cut Bank	The Merchant of Venice	6:00pm	Cut Bank City Park
14	Kalispell	Much Ado About Nothing	6:00pm	Wachholz College Center - O'Shaughnessy Amphitheater
15	Eureka	Much Ado About Nothing	5:00pm	Historical Village
16	Libby	The Merchant of Venice	5:00pm	Libby Elementary School
17	Polson	Much Ado About Nothing	6:00pm	Polson Fairgrounds Amphitheater
18	Charlo	The Merchant of Venice	6:00pm	Palmer Park
19	Liberty Lake, WA	Much Ado About Nothing	5:00pm	Pavillion Park
20	Sandpoint, ID	The Merchant of Venice	5:00pm	Lakeview Park
22	Sandpoint, ID	Much Ado About Nothing	5:00pm	Lakeview Park
23	Trout Creek	The Merchant of Venice	5:00pm	Trout Creek Park
24	Seeley Lake	Much Ado About Nothing	6:00pm	Double Arrow Resort
25	Anaconda	The Merchant of Venice	6:00pm	Washoe Park
26	Philipsburg	Much Ado About Nothing	6:00pm	Winninghoff Park
27	Missoula	The Merchant of Venice	6:00pm	The Oval
28	Missoula	Much Ado About Nothing	6:00pm	The Oval
29	Hamilton	The Merchant of Venice	5:00pm	Sapphire Lutheran Homes
31	Twin Bridges	The Merchant of Venice	5:30pm	Riverside Park, Soccer Field by the Fairgrounds

## SEPTEMBER

1	Whitehall	Much Ado About Nothing	5:30pm	Main Street Green - Next to Star Theatre
2	Boulder	The Merchant of Venice	5:30pm	Jefferson County Fairgrounds
3	White Sulphur	Much Ado About Nothing	5:30pm	Castle Museum Lawn
4	Livingston	The Merchant of Venice	6:00pm	Blake Pavilion at the Shane Center
5	Pony	Much Ado About Nothing	5:00pm	Pony Park
6	Townsend	The Merchant of Venice	5:00pm	Heritage Park
7	Butte	Much Ado About Nothing	5:30pm	Stodden Park
8	Bozeman	The Merchant of Venice	5:30pm	Grant Chamberlain Park

For the most up to date TOUR SCHEDULE GO TO:

[ShakespeareInTheParks.org](http://ShakespeareInTheParks.org)